
DePertmed
PR Date

PR Num!91 ACP
23.022022_-

1 7003930

SecuritY Classification :

' TenderNumber:6000017372t,Dated:31.03.2022

This Tender Document Contains Pages'

Details of Contact person in SPMCIL regarding this tender:

Name:

Designation:
Address:

V KIRAN KUMAR

Jt. General Manager (MM)

CNPN (CurrencY Note Press' Nashik)

lndia

Regd. Office:-l6th Floor', 1'*'nt' V*'nt' V531eft"*"n' Janpath' New Delhi-1 1000'1

t



,il
ffi1***irtlJ [f ,ilJi^'fl i,]',if

Tender Nr'rmnef :O'1099 17 37 2

(Date)

& services:

N
:1-932022-

6000017372 /

(SPtltCtt-'. Tender Sl No')
invited froq

Filter OilCE063-126
SPMEO50769

Filter Drier End Conn 5/8"

SPMEO5OTTO

Sctvice Chaiges for SPare

RePlacement

Oates ot..alo of tenael

Ftace of sale of tender doculnents
I

Plac'e of recieipl of tenders
l:'
I

fime-gnd dale of ope3ffg "f 
tenderc

s for suPPlY of

Total Earnest MoneY

i7
I
I

PROPRIETARY

ffis-sEcr,on cn,P MA'NGATE cNP

ROAD

PURC}1ASE DEPARTMENT CURRENCY NO I C TRES

;
'1

I

-;-t

I

: ''. l

l..t

Renrarks

Briof DescriPtion
of Goods/services

QuantitY
(with unit)Sch

rl.
No

(tn 
Js.)

16.000 EA 0.001
Lubrication Oil 5 L

SP,MEO5O766

2

KIT OilPumP O Ring

SPMEO5O767

2.000 EA

I

I

3

8.000 EA

3:000'EA

5

3.000 EA

-l

6

Gasket - Filter Cover
SPMEO5O771

4.000 EA

1.000 AU

-T S"*'* ch*ges for SParc

I I Rep!e-q9![9.['l--
1.000AU

TIee oi Tender (Tryg Bid/ PQB/ EOI/ nu/ L'everQptrrt'rrr

lndioenizatlorr/ Dtclgsal of q@-

on\, 4 E.nh.nO



_Plqqe of openino of tenders PURCHASE DEPARTMENT CNP NASHIK ROADNomtnated person/ Designation to Receive Bulkl
Tenders (Clause 21.21.1 of GtT)

V KIRAN KUMAR
Jt. General Manaqer (MM)

Tender Number:6000 0 1737 2

reject any or all tenders without

1. The quotation must be i the form fur

;f#ff""|"::se 
there is any unavoidable correction it should be property attested, otherwise the quotation wil not

2. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept the offer by individual items andassigning any reason thereof and does not bind itself to 
""""pi 

6wes quotations,

3' Participation in this tender is by invitation only. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However, vendors whodesire to participate in such tenders in future miy bring it to the notice of procuring Entity and apply for registrationas pei procedure' Note: To get registered as approv-ed supplier with procuring 6ntity,'please download supplierapprovalform from spMClL wEBSlrE www,spmcil.com and submit.

4' Manufacture#s name and country of origin of materials offered must be clearly specified. please quote whetheryour organisation is large scale industry or small-scale industry. lf you have rubtil ssI MSl. certificate, pleaseattach it to the quotation. Mention your registration details.

Q.l coppletg details and lsl specification if any must accompany the quotation. Make/ Brand of the item shall bestated wherever applicable' lf you have got any counter offer ai suitabte to the materirr ,"q,lirliti, iir;'inJ'lrr!may b9 shqwn separately.

6' $arlrples must Qe submitted where specified along with the quotations. samples must be carefuity oacked, sealedand labdlled clearly wih.enquiry number, subject and sende#s name for 
"..y 

io"niitLriio,i. n";".t"0 samples wi1be returned at your cost if insisted.
ri..:r,,.,.,

fuffgtewttes 
sketches and samples if any sent along with this enquiry must be returned atong wiih quotations duty

8' s are subject to inspection and approval beforb acceptance. Manufaciurer/ supptier ivairantyce d Manufaciuler/ -Government Afproved Lab Test certificate shail be furnished along.with the supply,wh calte.

.9 Thg Pu,lchaser reserves the right to modify the quantity specified in this enquiry.

till the supplies are completed. Please quote the rates in wijrds and figures.at destination including all charges rtherwise the quotation is likely-to be

will be given preference. lf there is no indipation relyarding the FOR, in
'O.R. Destinations. Price quoted should be'net and 

-valid 
fJr a minimlm

ing of the quotation.

responsibility of the seller ald will not be paid
lf no indication regarding GST is recorded in

,ni"r, the perieniage value is
the quotation, the GST will be

- if the supplier fai of the goods or failq to perform the services
orporated in the c shail, without prejudice t" 

"tn"i 
,ibni, unJHASER under the the contract pribe,'a, iiqridated dafiag"r, ,the delivered price

Regd. office:-1 6th Fioor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Derhi-1 .r 0001
Sec01.2

supplying the material shourd be invariabry specified in ihe quotati'onl i: '



Tender Number:600001 7372

and/ or services for each. week of delay or part thereof until actual delivery or performance, subject to a maximumdeduction of the 'r0% of the derayeo go6os+!r services# contract price(s).

14 ' lf the deliveries are not maintained anc!due to that account the purchaser is forced to buy the materialat your
ff:rii},i,ff$,[:.'elsewhere, 

the loss or damase th;i;;r'ilsustained there by *irr-06 recovered r,;;i;;

liir]:tP"" 
clause: Any dispute relating to the enquiry shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the court at NASHTK

l3;3,iJr1"t'al 
payment terms are 1007o vrithin 30 days on receipt and acceptance of materiar at our site in good

J];aT:I# eposit Varue in the rorm or account
g.urrenqy No ,:L'"j ia, in favour of SPMCIL, unit
rhe seiurity ; compt [:?ffi:, 

of the supply order.

18. Submit quotation as per enclosed format.

Yours faithfully

{gin! GgnEr,at Mpnage(Materiats)
For Chief General Manager
Qurrency Note press, Na-shik Road

iil"'ii' Ii'i"t''i"r" ::i"" i',"1.."'.'. 
i ..

.,!'tt
! ! r.. 

'f 
(. r,.; i. tr t,..

(Na l'iie ddi[d;ii";;' ;5;;';a retephone n umber erc
of lhg officer signing the document)

Regd. Office:-16th Floor, Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi_11000J
Sec01.3



Annexure:l

Unit currency Note Press, Nashik of security Printing and Minting corporation of
' lndia Limited ,

etary Procurement Form (PAC)

Date
Firm's atF,aranre

-Limited
Tender/
ProPrietarY
Procurement

I Form

Propr

Email

Phone
Fax
Telex

ffi31.03-2022
M/s:

I

M/s. Kirtoskar Lnltters rvL
t+l

8th itoor, Cetto Ptatina
Fergusson Cottege Roa

Shivajinagar
Pune 41 1005

d
Oate of Tender
opening

iltender woutd be opened at 3 pm on tne oare or Lerrusr

;;;rifu above, at the address mentioned above'

ln
:ning, your quoLdLlull lvr r\'\lvvrrrr5 e

;i; i; i ilut"o cover, marked on toP withPteas
accol
Enqu
Yourr

Asstt

e submit on or betore J:uu Pm or

raini. with the Terms and Condil

iry No; Date of Tender oPening'

s SinceretY

./ Purchase Officer
{or Qrhadlllc

LI

uctLE lJl Lfrlrvvr vr'

ons printed overte

ile aM in words i
Taxes &
DutiesSr

No

Qua
ntity

Unit DeliverY
Required

ln tigu
Rs.
Rate Per
unit

Vatue

16 No.l
I Lubrication ulL l L

I02 No
2 KIT Oit PumP O Ring

3
---_-F 

i t te r Mi s t E I i m i n a t o r 08 No

4 TiiterOit'eE063'126 03 No

5 ffiitter,Drler End conn

5/8"

03 I.lo

(- ffisket'mtter Cover 04 No

01 AU
7 Service charges tor sPare



of Contract:

tender:

1. As Per Section -l

il;; avaitabte in future r rnrlpr GST etc'gcome avaltcluLg llr rL'rLure

. This offer is

fottowing:

3: [ ,IJ J;]i,T1fl::':L'.'"??ilTtR'3!+:iJ..;:'i'on the insytl have.been taken into consideration in

the above quoted price and further.Tl"^"- to pass on such additionat duties as sets offs as may

Authorised
SignatorY:

Slenlgnature &,

,Place & Date:

Tet. No/ Fax.

No/
Mobite No

Emait lD:



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. The firm witt have to detiver the spare parts within 30 days from the receipt of

purchase order.

2.ThesParepartswittbereptacedbyt!.re-firmwithin02weeksfromthedateof
receiving the sparJ p"'i' by the CNP Nashik Road'

3. The charges towards the spare reptacement by the firm are atready inctuded in the

offer.

4. The other charges such as freight, accommodation' packaging' insurance etc' are in

the scoPe of firm.

5. The spares parts shoutd be directty reptaceafte 1o 
the chitters (Modet # KSC 0B7M &

KSC lOOM) witnouian, a"ui tion in iis size/performance etc'


